TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM541055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correct Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment & Assignee's state of incorporation from MA to Nevada previously recorded on Reel 006103 Frame 0619. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIO X CELL, INC.		12/22/2008	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVO BIOSCIENCE	
Street Address:	5582 BROADCAST COURT	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4009827	INVO
Registration Number:	4009828	INVO BIOSCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: ryan.carter@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Suite 500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5738-1003 & 5738-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Goehring
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Goehring/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0544 source=assignment-tm-6103-0619 (3)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6103-0619 (3)#page2.tif source=INVO Assignment_signed#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0545

OP \$65.00 4009827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIO X CELL, INC.		12/22/2008	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVO Bioscience	
Street Address:	407R Mystic Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 34C	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4009827	INVO
Registration Number:	4009828	INVO BIOSCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: ryan.carter@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5738-1003 & 5738-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Goehring
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Goehring/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WhereasBIO X CELL, INC.
(name of assignor) -
of 407R MYSTIC AVENUE, SUITE 34C MEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 02155
(address)
Owns trademark reg#_4009827 and 4009828 or application #,
Word Mark INVO and INVO BIOSCIENCE
Whereas INVO BIOSCIENCE
(name of assignee)
5582 BROADCAST COURT, SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34240
of (address)
wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) the hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
Jon Kahlen December 22, 2008 (Signature of assignor); Date of Execution
Lori Kahler, Vice President
Name and Title of signatory
Managina and a comparation

RECORDED: 09/17/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0547